

## **U.S. Department of Justice**

Executive Office for United States Trustees

441 G Street, N.W., Suite 6150 Washington, DC 20530

## DESIGNATION OF CHAPTER 12 STANDING TRUSTEE UNDER 28 U.S.C. §586(b)

Subject to the approval of the Attorney General of the United States, I hereby appoint Todd S. Johns to serve as standing trustee in cases filed under chapter 12 for the Eastern, Middle and Western Districts of Louisiana. Mr. Johns is designated to be the presiding officer at the §341 meetings and has the authority to examine debtors under oath (FRBP 2003(b)).

This appointment may be terminated at any time. The appointment shall be effective September 1, 2021.

David W. Asbach Acting United States Trustee for Region 5, the judicial districts established for the States of Louisiana and Mississippi

Dated:

## RATIFICATION AND APPROVAL OF STANDING TRUSTEE AND FIXING OF COMPENSATION UNDER 28 U.S.C. §586 (e)

In accordance with the authority delegated to me as Assistant Director, Executive Office for United States Trustees, the above appointment is ratified and approved; this approval may be terminated at any time.

Robert S. Gebhard Assistant Director, Executive Office for United States Trustees Department of Justice Washington, D.C. 20530

Dated: